

Declaration The Intention of "No Gift Policy" Within Nakhon Phanom Town Municipality and officials' performance Fiscal year 2024 (B.E. 2567)

Nakhon Phanom Town Municipality strongly adheres to the declaration of "No Gift Policy" and commits to the good governance, transparency and honesty to acquire faithful trust of the people. Hence, Mayor of Nakhon Phanom Town Municipality hereby declare to perform our duties in accordance with loyalty, transparency and traceability. As the Nakhon Phanom Town Municipality, the mayor and officials hereby declare to resist all corruption and misconduct by objection to all gifts with before, during and after the performing duties under the principle of "No Gift Policy"

This Announcement shall be informed and adhered accordingly.

Declared on 29 March 2024

(Mr.Niwat Jiawiriyaboonya) Mayor of Nakhon Phanom Town